this option was set at the estimated fair market value of this equity interest
in January 1994.

   F-19

   NU SKIN ASIA PACIFIC, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 1996

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AMOUNTS)

   NU SKIN   PRO FORMA
   ASIA PACIFIC,   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   FOR THE
   INC., AS OF   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS   REORGANIZATION
   SEPTEMBER 6,   COMBINED   FOR THE   PRO FORMA FOR   FOR  THE   AND THE
   1996   SUBSIDIARIES REORGANIZATION  REORGANIZATION  OFFERINGS   OFFERINGS
   ------------- ------------ --------------  -------------- -----------   --------------

   ASSETS
Current assets
  Cash and cash
   equivalents.....   $   --   $ 51,464   $   --   $ 51,464   $72,000 (g)   $123,464
  Accounts receivable...   --   4,899   --   4,899   --   4,899
  Related parties
   receivable.....   --   9,945   --   9,945   --   9,945
  Inventories, net.....   --   38,383   --   38,383   --   38,383
  Prepaid expenses and
   other.....   --   3,449   2,700 (b)   6,149   --   6,149
   ------   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
   --   108,140   2,700   110,840   72,000   182,840
Property and equipment,
 net.....   --   8,120   --   8,120   --   8,120
Deferred offering
 costs.....   1,676   --   --   1,676   (1,676)(g)   --
Deferred tax assets.....   --   --   2,304 (b)   2,304   --   2,304
Other assets.....   --   8,431   --   8,431   25,000 (g)   33,431
   ------   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
   Total assets.....   $1,676   $124,691   $ 5,004   $131,371   $95,324   $226,695
   ======   ========   =======   ========   =======   ========
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities
  Accounts payable.....   $   --   $  8,101   $   --   $  8,101   $   --   $  8,101
  Accrued expenses.....   1,676   39,672   --   41,348   (1,676)(g)   39,672
  Related parties
   payable.....   --   21,033   --   21,033   --   21,033
  Notes payable to
   stockholders.....   --   --   59,565 (d)   59,565   (15,000)(g)   44,565
  Note payable to NSI...   --   --   --   --   10,000 (g)   10,000
   ------   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
   1,676   68,806   59,565   130,047   (6,676)   123,371
   ------   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Note payable to NSI.....   --   --   --   --   10,000 (g)   10,000
   ------   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Stockholders' equity
 Capital Stock of
  Combined
  Subsidiaries.....   --   4,550   (4,550)(a)   --   --   --
  Preferred Stock--
   25,000,000 shares
   authorized, $.001 par
   value.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
  Class A Common Stock--
   500,000,000 shares
   authorized.....   --   --   --   --   14 (g)   14
  Class B Common Stock..   --   --   100 (a)   100   (10)(g)   90
  Additional paid-in
   capital.....   --   --   --   --   106,805 (g)   106,805
  Cumulative foreign
   currency translation
   adjustment.....   --   (3,780)   --   (3,780)   --   (3,780)
  Retained earnings.....   --   55,115   (55,115)(d)   5,004   --   5,004
   5,004(b)
  Deferred
   compensation.....   --   --   --   --   (4,809)(h)   (4,809)
  Note receivable from
   NSI.....   --   --   --   --   (10,000)(f)   (10,000)
   ------   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
   --   55,885   (54,561)   1,324   92,000   93,324
   ------   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
   Total liabilities
   and stockholders'
   equity.....   $1,676   $124,691   $ 5,004(b)   $131,371   $95,324   $226,695
   ======   ========   =======   ========   =======   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
   consolidated financial statements.

   F-20

   NU SKIN ASIA PACIFIC, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   FOR THE
   NU SKIN   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS   REORGANIZATION
   ASIA   COMBINED   FOR THE   FOR   FOR THE   AND THE
   PACIFIC, INC. SUBSIDIARIES REORGANIZATION  REORGANIZATION  OFFERINGS   OFFERINGS
   ------------- ------------ --------------  -------------- -----------   --------------

Revenue.....   $ --   $358,609   $   --   $358,609   $   --   $358,609
Cost of sales.....   --   96,615   --   96,615   --   96,615
   ----   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Gross profit.....   --   261,994   261,994   261,994
   ----   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Operating expenses
 Distributor
  incentives(f).....   --   135,722   --   135,722   --   135,722
 Selling, general and
  administrative.....   --   67,475   4,391(c)   71,866   2,452(h)   74,318
   ----   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Total operating
 expenses.....   --   203,197   4,391   207,588   2,452   210,040
   ----   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Operating income.....   --   58,797   (4,391)   54,406   (2,452)   51,954
Other income (expense)..   --   511   (1,783)(e)   (1,272)   (133)(i)   (1,405)
   ----   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Income before provision
 for income taxes.....   --   59,308   (6,174)   53,134   (2,585)   50,549
Provision for income
 taxes.....   --   19,097   1,286(b)   20,383   (992)(j)   19,391
   ----   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Net income.....   $ --   $ 40,211   $(7,460)   $ 32,751   $(1,593)   $ 31,158
   ====   ========   =======   ========   =======   ========
Net income per share....   $   $
   ========   ========
Weighted average shares
 outstanding..... 
   ========   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
   consolidated financial statements.

   F-21

   NU SKIN ASIA PACIFIC, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1996

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   FOR THE
   NU SKIN   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS   REORGANIZATION
   ASIA PACIFIC,   COMBINED   FOR THE   FOR   FOR THE   AND THE
   INC.   SUBSIDIARIES REORGANIZATION  REORGANIZATION  OFFERINGS   OFFERINGS
   ------------- ------------ --------------  -------------- -----------   --------------

Revenue.....   $ --   $287,711   $   --   $287,711   $   --   $287,711
Cost of sales.....   --   80,963   --   80,963   --   80,963
   ----   --------   -------   --------   ------   --------
Gross profit.....   --   206,748   --   206,748   --   206,748
   ----   --------   -------   --------   ------   --------
Operating expenses
 Distributor
  incentives (f).....   --   107,090   --   107,090   --   107,090
 Selling, general and
  administrative.....   --   44,551   2,196(c)   46,747   1,226(h)   47,973
   ----   --------   -------   --------   ------   --------
Total operating
 expenses.....   --   151,641   2,196   153,837   1,226   155,063
   ----   --------   -------   --------   ------   --------
Operating income.....   --   55,107   (2,196)   52,911   (1,226)   51,685
Other income (expense)..   --   617   --   617   267(i)   884
   ----   --------   -------   --------   ------   --------
Income before provision
 for income taxes.....   --   55,724   (2,196)   53,528   (959)   52,569
Provision for income
 taxes.....   --   20,591   (954)(b)   19,637   (352)(j)   19,285
   ----   --------   -------   --------   ------   --------
Net income.....   $ --   $ 35,133   $(1,242)   $ 33,891   $ (607)   $ 33,284
   ====   ========   =======   ========   ======   ========
Net income per share....   $   $
   ========   ========
Weighted average shares
 outstanding..... 
   ========   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
   consolidated financial statements.